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string
integer
decimal
boolean true false
date CCYY-MM-DD
1999-09-01
time hh:zmm:ss
12:54:30
dateTime CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
1999-09-01T12:54:30
timePeriod PnYnMnDTnHNMNS
P65Y (65 )
PnW
P12W  ( 12 )
date, time dateTime, timePeriod 1SO 8601 Complete
representation date,time dateTime Extended
format timePeriod Basic format
XML Schema W3C MML

XML Schema-Datatypes

CLAIM

conformance statement
CLAIM

MML
CLAIM MML



namespaces URI

namespaces

xmIns:claim =" http://www.medxml.net/claim/claimModule/2.1"



MML CLAIM

CLAIM MML
MML Version2.3
CLAIM CLAIM

1.Mml
MML
CLAIM CLAIM namespaces
namespaces DTD
namespaces uri
DTD uri
uri
http://www.medxml .net/claim/claimModule/2.1
uri

http://www.medxml .net/claim/claimAmountModule/2 .1

1.1.MmlHeader

1.1.1.mmlICi:Creatorinfo

MML
CLAIM MML CLAIM
1.1.3.1.tocltem
MML DTD
CLAIM DTD CLAIM DTD uri
CLAIM Version 2.1  uri
CLAIM DTD uri
uri

http://www.medxml .net/claim/claimModule/2.1

MML

uri



uri

http://www.medxml .net/claim/claimAmountModule/2 .1

string

DTD

1.2.1.1.docInfo

CLAIM MMLO005 claim claimAmount

contentModuleType claim

claimAmount

contentModuleType string #IMPLIED MMLO0005

1.2.1.1.2.title

CLAIM CLAIM

generationPurpose claim

string

generationPurpose  string #MPLIED MML0007

1.2.1.1.3.1.uid
ID UulID (UUID
) MML MML
uid
CLAIM CLAIM ID

string



|<u id>0aae5960-667c-11d3-9751-00105a6792e 7</uid>

1.2.1.1.3.2.parentld

ID
CLAIM CLAIM
relation order
uid parentld
CLAIM claim:insuranceUid
string
relation string #IMPLIED MML0008

|<parent|d relation = "oldEdition">0aae5960-667c-11d3-9751-00105a6792e8</parentld>

1.2.1.1.4.confirmDate

CLAIM CLAIM

date CCYY-MM-DD

ScopePeriod 1.1.4. MML
MmIModuleltem

start date #IMPLIED

end date #IMPLIED

1.2.1.1.5.mmlICi:CreatorInfo
MML




CLAIM CLAIM

1.2.1.1.6.extRefs
content

CLAIM CLAIM

1.2.1.1.6.1.mmICm:extRef

CLAIM CLAIM

mmlCm:extRef

1.2.1.2.content
namespace

CLAIM content

mmlICm:extRef

MML

mmlCm:extRef

CLAIM

content

extRefs

content



Elements Attribute Datatypes Occurrence Tableid

1. claim:ClaimModule

1.1. claim:information
claim:status string #REQUIRED Claim008
claim:oderTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claim:appointTime  dateTime #IMPLIED
claim:registTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claim:performTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claim:admitFlag boolean #REQUIRED
claim:timeClass string #IMPLIED Claim001
claim:insuranceUid  string #IMPLIED
claim:defaultTableld string #IMPLIED

1.1.1. claim:appoint ?

1.1.1.1. claim:appName string *
claim:appCode string #IMPLIED
claim:appCodeld string #IMPLIED

1.1.12. claim:memo string ?

1.1.2. claim:patientDepartment

1.1.21. mmiDp:Department

1.1.3. claim:patientWard ?

1.1.3.1. mmiDp:Department

1.1.4. mmIlHi:insuranceClass string ?

1.2. claim:bundle +
claim:classCode string #IMPLIED
claim:classCodeld string #IMPLIED

1.2.1. claim:className string ?

1.2.2. claim:administration string ?
claim:adminCode string #IMPLIED Claim006
claim:adminCodeld  string #IMPLIED

1.2.3. claim:admMemo string ?




1.2.4. claim:bundleNumber integer ?

1.2.5. claim:item +
claim:subclassCode  string #IMPLIED Claim003
claim:subclassCodeld string #IMPLIED
claim:code string #REQUIRED
claim:tableld string #IMPLIED
claim:aliasCode string #IMPLIED
claim:aliasTableld string #IMPLIED

1.2.5.1. claim:name string

1.25.2. claim:number decimal *
claim:numberCode  string #REQUIRED Claim004
claim:numberCodeld string #REQUIRED
claim:unit string #IMPLIED

1.253 claim:duration timePeriod ?

1.25.4 claim:location string *

1.255 claim:film *

1.2.55.1. claim:filmSize string
claim:sizeCode string #IMPLIED Claim005
claim:sizeCodeld string #IMPLIED
claim:filmDivision string #IMPLIED

1.2.5.5.2. claim:filmNumber integer

1.25.6 claim:event string ?
claim:eventStart date #IMPLIED
claim:eventEnd date #IMPLIED

1.25.7 claim:memo string ?

1.26. claim:memo string ?

Occurrence 1 ? 0 1 + 1 0

#REQUIRED: #IMPLIED:

1.claim:ClaimModule




1.1.claim:information

claim:status

claim:oderTime

claim:appointTime

claim:registTime

claim:performTime

claim:admitFlag

claim:timeClass

claimiinsuranceUid

claim:defaultTableld

string

dateTime

dateTime

dateTime

dateTime

boolean

string

string

string

#REQUIRED Claim008

appoint
regist
perform
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#REQUIRED true
false

#IMPLIED Claim001
#IMPLIED

HealthinsuranceSection uid

#IMPLIED

1.1.1. claim:appoint



1.1.1.1. claim:appName

claim:appCode string #IMPLIED

claim:appCodeld string #IMPLIED

Claim009

1.1.1.2.claim:memo

string

1.1.2.claim:patientDepartment

1.1.2.1.mmIDp:Department
MML

1.1.3.claim:patientWard

1.1.3.2.mmIDp:Department
MML

1.1.4. mmliHi:insuranceClass
MML



1.2.claim:bundle

2

claim:bundle

claim:classCode string #IMPLIED

claim:classCodeld string #IMPLIED

claim:ltem

CLAIM
Claim007

1.2.1.claim:className

string

1.2.2.claim:administration

string

CLAIM
Claim002

claim:adminCode string #IMPLIED Claim006

claim:adminCodeld string #IMPLIED

Claim006

1.2.3. claim:admMemo

string



< claim:admMemo > </ claim:admMemo >

1.2.4.claim:bundleNumber

1
integer
1.2.5.claim:item
BUN
claim:subclassCode  string #IMPLIED Claim003
claim:subclassCodeld string #IMPLIED
Claim003
claim:code string #REQUIRED
claim:tableld string #IMPLIED
claim:defaultTableld
claimaliasCode string #IMPLIED 2
claimalias Tableld string #IMPLIED 2
claim:code claim:aliasCode 2

claim:code
claim:aliasCode
claim:code

claim:aliasCode

1.2.5.1.claim:name



string

1.2.5.2.claim:number

decimal
claim:numberCode string #REQUIRED Claim004
claim:numberCodeld  string #REQUIRED Claim004
claim:unit string #IMPLIED

1.2.5.3.claim:duration

timePeriod PTnHNM

5 25

<claim:duration>PT5H25M</claim:duration>

1.2.5.4.claim:location

1.2.5.5.claim:film

1.2.5.5.1.claim:filmSize

string



claim:sizeCode string #IMPLIED Claim005
claim:sizeCodeld string #IMPLIED
Claim005

claim:filmDivision string #IMPLIED

1.2.5.5.2.claim:filmNumber

integer

<claim:film>
<claim:filmSize
claim:sizeCode="07"

claim:sizeCodeld="Claim005">
</claim:filmSize>
<claim:filmNumber>3</claim:filmNumber>

</claim:film>

1.2.5.6.claim:event

string
claim:eventStart date #IMPLIED
claim:eventEnd date #IMPLIED

2000 1 4
<claim:event
claim:eventStart="2000-01-04">



</claim:event>
1.2.5.7.claim:memo

1.2.3.claim:item

string

1.2.6.claim:memo
1.2.claim:bundle

string



CLAIM

Elements Attribute Datatypes Occurrence Table id
claimA:ClaimAmountModule

1.1. claimA:amountinformation
claimA:status string #REQUIRED Claim008
claimA:oderTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claimA:appointTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claimA:registTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claimA:performTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claimA:accountTime dateTime #IMPLIED
claimA:admitFlag boolean #REQUIRED
claimA:timeClass string #IMPLIED Claim001
claimA:insuranceUid string #IMPLIED
claimA:defaultTableld string #IMPLIED

1.1.1. claimA:patientDepartment ?

mmIDp:Department
1.1.2. claimA:patientWard ?
mmIDp:Department

1.1.3. mmlHi:insuranceClass string ?

1.2. claimA:bundle +
claimA:classCode string #IMPLIED
claimA:classCodeld  string #IMPLIED

1.2.1. claimA:className string ?

1.2.2. claimA:claimBundlePoint integer

1.2.3. claimA:claimBundleRate integer

1.2.4. claimA:administration string ?



1.2.5.
1.2.6.
1.2.7.
1.2.8.
1.2.9.
1.2.10.

1.2.11.

12111
12112

1.2.11.3.
1.2.11.4.
1.2.11.5.
1.2.11.6.

1.2.11.7.

1.2.11.8.

1.2.11.9.

1.2.12.

claimA:admMemo
claimA:bundleNumber
claimA:methodPoint
claimA:materialPoint
claimA:drugPoint
claimA:ppsClass

claimA:item

claimA:name

claimA:number

claimA:claimPoint
claimA:claimRate
claimA:duration
claimA:location
claimA:film

claimA:filmSize

claimA:filmNumber

claimA:event

claimA:memo

claimA:memo

claimA:adminCode

claimA:adminCodeld

claimA:subclassCode

string
string
string
integer
integer
integer
integer

boolean

string

claimA:subclassCodeld string

claimA:code
claimA:tableld
claimA:aliasCode

claimA:aliasTableld

claimA:numberCode
claimA:numberCodeld

claimA:unit

claimA:sizeCode
claimA:sizeCodeld

claimA:filmDivision

claimA:eventStart

claimA:eventEnd

string
string
string
string
string
decimal
string
string
string
integer
integer
timePeriod

string

string
string
string
string
integer
string
date
date
string

string

#IMPLIED Claim006
#IMPLIED
?

?

?

+

#IMPLIED Claim003
#IMPLIED
#REQUIRED
#IMPLIED

#IMPLIED

#IMPLIED

*

#REQUIRED Claim004
#REQUIRED
#IMPLIED

?

#IMPLIED Claim005
#IMPLIED
#IMPLIED

?
#IMPLIED
#IMPLIED
?

?




1.1.claimA:amountlnformation

claim:information

claimA:accountTime

claimA:status

claimA:oderTime

claimA:appointTime

claimA:performTime

claimA:accountTime

claimA:admitFlag

claimA:timeClass

claimA:insuranceUid

claimA:defaultTableld

string

dateTime

dateTime

dateTime

dateTime

boolean

string

string

string

#REQUIRED Claim008

account
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#IMPLIED
CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss
CCYY-MM-DD
#REQUIRED true
false

#IMPLIED Claim001
#IMPLIED

HealthinsuranceSection uid

#IMPLIED




1.2.2.claimA:claimBundlePoint

claimA:item

1.2.6.claimA:bundleNumber

integer

1.2.3.claimA:claimBundleRate

claimA:item

1.2.4.claimA:bundleNumber

integer

1.2.7.claimA:methodPoint

integer

1.2.8.claimA:materialPoint

integer

1.2.9.claimA:drugPoint

integer

1.2.10.claimA:ppsClass
true

boolean

1.2.11.3.claimA:claimPoint

false



integer

1.2.11.4.claimA:claimRate

1.2.3.claimA:claimBundleRate

integer



DTD
DTD

MML Version 2.3 DTD



CLAIM

Tableid  Value Description

Claim001

Claim002

110

120

130

140

210

220

230

240

250



260

270

310

320

330

340

410

480

490

510

520

530



540

580

590

610

620

630

640

680

690

710

720

730

740

780

790

810



820

830

840

910

920

930
940

950
951
952
953
960
970

980

990

011
012
013
014
015
019

ICU

Claim003



Claim004

10
11
12
21
22
30

claim;unit

Claim005

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Claim006

G001
G002
G003
G004
G005
G006
G007
G008
G009
G010
G011
G012
G013



G014
G015
G016
G017
G018
G020

Ji
J100
Ji1
J111
J112
J113
J114
J131
J132
J18
J19
J2
J20
J200
J204
J21
J211
J212
J221
J222
J223
J231
J232
J233
J234
J3
J30
J300



J3034
J311
J312
J313
J314
J33
J4
J40
J400
J404
J412
J413
J5
J500
J501
J502
J503
J504
J505

T11
T18
T19
T20
T21
T22
T23
T24
T25
T26
T27
T28
T29
T30
T31



T32
T33
T34
T35
T36
T37
T38
T39
T40
T41

Claim007

000

110

120

122

123

124

125

130

140

210

230

240

250

260

270

300

311

321

331




400

500
502
503
540
600
700
800
903
906
910
920
970
971
Tableid  Value Description
Claim008
appoint
regist
perform
account
Tableid  Value Description
Claim009
consult
doctor memo
rehabilitation
medication
injection
test
bloodTest
radTest
treatment
urgent
nextConsult “ 8 memo







